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RACP CONTACT INFORMATION

A printer friendly PDF version of this webpage is available.

MAILING ADDRESS

Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program
Bureau of Revenue, Capital and Debt
Office of the Budget

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

333 Market Street, 18th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2210

Please address any general questions to: RACP Administrator at RA-OB-RACP-
PPR@pa.gov

Steven Heuer, Director

Bureau of Revenue, Capital and Debt
Governor’s Budget Office

Telephone: (717) 787-7342

E-mail: stheuer@pa.gov

Elias Joseph, Assistant Director
Bureau of Revenue, Capital and Debt
Governor’s Budget Office

Telephone: (717) 783-3086

E-mail: ejoseph@pa.gov
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Tom Carter, Assistant Director
Program, Planning & Oversight
Bureau of Revenue, Capital and Debt
Governor’s Budget Office

Telephone: (717) 705-8078

E-mail: tcarter@pa.gov

FOR SPECIFIC DEPARTMENTAL QUESTIONS,
PLEASE CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE INDIVIDUALS
LISTED BELOW:

For technical assistance during e-RACP Application submittal,

please contact:

Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development (PA DCED)
Commonwealth Keystone Building

Attn: Customer Service Center

400 North Street, 4th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120-0225

Telephone: (800) 379-7448

Email: mailto:ra-dcedcs@state.pa.us

For RACP program-related assistance, please contact:

e-RACP Application/Application and Business Plan Assistance
Bill Harbeson

Telephone: (717) 425-7007

E-mail: wharbeson@pa.gov

For all other RACP program-related assistance, please contact:

Consultant Liaison

Kathy Kyle

Telephone: (717) 214-5817
E-mail: kakyle@pa.gov

Grant Development/Special Conditions
Wendy Yeager

Telephone: (717) 787-8807

E-mail: wyeager@pa.gov
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Facilitation Meetings
Holli Reidlinger

Telephone: (717) 214-5815
E-mail: hreidlinge@pa.gov

Payment Request Reviews
James LeGates

Telephone: (717) 772-7010
E-mail: jlegates@pa.gov

Close-Out Audits

Tom Carter

Telephone: (717) 705-8078
E-mail: tcarter@pa.gov

Reporters with questions about the RACP program should contact:

Governor's Press Office
Telephone: (717) 783-1116
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